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2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Overall results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Tim Snyder 27 0:23:51 1.0000 70.65 0:23:51
2 Chad Ahalt 34 0:24:28 0.9840 69.99 0:24:05
3 Chad Connors 36 0:24:36 0.9729 70.40 0:23:56
4 John Way 48 0:25:54 0.8888 73.20 0:23:02
5 Dan Poppert 42 0:26:21 0.9310 68.69 0:24:32
6 John Stuart 46 0:26:26 0.9028 70.61 0:23:52
7 Cassy Crouse 32 0:26:56 0.9976 71.58 0:26:53
8 Scott Meredith 47 0:27:10 0.8958 69.24 0:24:21
9 Malcolm Senior 62 0:27:22 0.7902 77.92 0:21:38
10 Elizabeth Hollis 36 0:27:25 0.9870 71.08 0:27:04
11 Paul Smeck 44 0:27:31 0.9169 66.79 0:25:14
12 Ruth Taylor 45 0:28:22 0.9319 72.76 0:26:27
13 Ronald Black 58 0:29:37 0.8184 69.52 0:24:15
14 Arthur Gregory 69 0:29:40 0.7402 76.73 0:21:58
15 Tim O'Keefe 60 0:29:47 0.8043 70.34 0:23:58
16 Pamela  Geernaert 45 0:30:28 0.9319 67.74 0:28:24
17 Lorraine Sullivan 51 0:31:28 0.8719 70.10 0:27:27
18 Bruce Attavian 64 0:31:52 0.7761 68.13 0:24:44
19 Dylan Poppert 14 0:31:54 0.9091 58.10 0:29:01
20 Beverly Black 53 0:32:08 0.8501 70.41 0:27:19
21 David Horn 51 0:32:31 0.8676 59.73 0:28:13
22 Eric Eller 45 0:32:47 0.9099 56.49 0:29:50
23 Herman Smith 64 0:33:49 0.7761 64.20 0:26:15
24 Dawn Cahalane 43 0:34:14 0.9479 59.27 0:32:27
25 Joanne Capoccia 45 0:34:49 0.9319 59.28 0:32:27
26 Barbara Trojecki 49 0:35:04 0.8937 61.37 0:31:21
27 John Means 69 0:36:57 0.7402 61.61 0:27:22
28 James Meyers 63 0:37:10 0.7832 57.89 0:29:07
29 Allison Bierly 32 0:37:22 0.9976 51.60 0:37:17
30 Anne Light 60 0:37:59 0.7738 65.44 0:29:24
31 Penny Beeler 47 0:38:37 0.9139 54.50 0:35:18
32 Bill Breen 56 0:39:44 0.8324 50.95 0:33:05
33 Wendy Martin 33 0:40:29 0.9957 47.71 0:40:19
34 Erica Houck 13 0:40:37 0.9266 51.10 0:37:39
35 Luanne Houck 48 0:40:47 0.9040 52.17 0:36:53
36 Jeffrey Jones 66 0:41:23 0.7620 53.43 0:31:33
37 Denise Holland 28 0:43:21 1.0000 44.37 0:43:21
38 Nikki Martin 40 0:44:26 0.9678 44.73 0:43:01
39 Margo Smith 63 0:46:02 0.7411 56.38 0:34:07
40 Diane Breen 53 0:50:46 0.8501 44.57 0:43:10

2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Overall results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Malcolm Senior 62 0:27:22 0.7902 77.92 0:21:38
2 Arthur Gregory 69 0:29:40 0.7402 76.73 0:21:58
3 John Way 48 0:25:54 0.8888 73.20 0:23:02
4 Ruth Taylor 45 0:28:22 0.9319 72.76 0:26:27
5 Cassy Crouse 32 0:26:56 0.9976 71.58 0:26:53
6 Elizabeth Hollis 36 0:27:25 0.9870 71.08 0:27:04
7 Tim Snyder 27 0:23:51 1.0000 70.65 0:23:51
8 John Stuart 46 0:26:26 0.9028 70.61 0:23:52
9 Beverly Black 53 0:32:08 0.8501 70.41 0:27:19
10 Chad Connors 36 0:24:36 0.9729 70.40 0:23:56
11 Tim O'Keefe 60 0:29:47 0.8043 70.34 0:23:58
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12 Lorraine Sullivan 51 0:31:28 0.8719 70.10 0:27:27
13 Chad Ahalt 34 0:24:28 0.9840 69.99 0:24:05
14 Ronald Black 58 0:29:37 0.8184 69.52 0:24:15
15 Scott Meredith 47 0:27:10 0.8958 69.24 0:24:21
16 Dan Poppert 42 0:26:21 0.9310 68.69 0:24:32
17 Bruce Attavian 64 0:31:52 0.7761 68.13 0:24:44
18 Pamela  Geernaert 45 0:30:28 0.9319 67.74 0:28:24
19 Paul Smeck 44 0:27:31 0.9169 66.79 0:25:14
20 Anne Light 60 0:37:59 0.7738 65.44 0:29:24
21 Herman Smith 64 0:33:49 0.7761 64.20 0:26:15
22 John Means 69 0:36:57 0.7402 61.61 0:27:22
23 Barbara Trojecki 49 0:35:04 0.8937 61.37 0:31:21
24 David Horn 51 0:32:31 0.8676 59.73 0:28:13
25 Joanne Capoccia 45 0:34:49 0.9319 59.28 0:32:27
26 Dawn Cahalane 43 0:34:14 0.9479 59.27 0:32:27
27 Dylan Poppert 14 0:31:54 0.9091 58.10 0:29:01
28 James Meyers 63 0:37:10 0.7832 57.89 0:29:07
29 Eric Eller 45 0:32:47 0.9099 56.49 0:29:50
30 Margo Smith 63 0:46:02 0.7411 56.38 0:34:07
31 Penny Beeler 47 0:38:37 0.9139 54.50 0:35:18
32 Jeffrey Jones 66 0:41:23 0.7620 53.43 0:31:33
33 Luanne Houck 48 0:40:47 0.9040 52.17 0:36:53
34 Allison Bierly 32 0:37:22 0.9976 51.60 0:37:17
35 Erica Houck 13 0:40:37 0.9266 51.10 0:37:39
36 Bill Breen 56 0:39:44 0.8324 50.95 0:33:05
37 Wendy Martin 33 0:40:29 0.9957 47.71 0:40:19
38 Nikki Martin 40 0:44:26 0.9678 44.73 0:43:01
39 Diane Breen 53 0:50:46 0.8501 44.57 0:43:10
40 Denise Holland 28 0:43:21 1.0000 44.37 0:43:21

2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Women's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Cassy Crouse 32 0:26:56 0.9976 71.58 0:26:53
2 Elizabeth Hollis 36 0:27:25 0.9870 71.08 0:27:04
3 Ruth Taylor 45 0:28:22 0.9319 72.76 0:26:27
4 Pamela  Geernaert 45 0:30:28 0.9319 67.74 0:28:24
5 Lorraine Sullivan 51 0:31:28 0.8719 70.10 0:27:27
6 Beverly Black 53 0:32:08 0.8501 70.41 0:27:19
7 Dawn Cahalane 43 0:34:14 0.9479 59.27 0:32:27
8 Joanne Capoccia 45 0:34:49 0.9319 59.28 0:32:27
9 Barbara Trojecki 49 0:35:04 0.8937 61.37 0:31:21
10 Allison Bierly 32 0:37:22 0.9976 51.60 0:37:17
11 Anne Light 60 0:37:59 0.7738 65.44 0:29:24
12 Penny Beeler 47 0:38:37 0.9139 54.50 0:35:18
13 Wendy Martin 33 0:40:29 0.9957 47.71 0:40:19
14 Erica Houck 13 0:40:37 0.9266 51.10 0:37:39
15 Luanne Houck 48 0:40:47 0.9040 52.17 0:36:53
16 Denise Holland 28 0:43:21 1.0000 44.37 0:43:21
17 Nikki Martin 40 0:44:26 0.9678 44.73 0:43:01
18 Margo Smith 63 0:46:02 0.7411 56.38 0:34:07
19 Diane Breen 53 0:50:46 0.8501 44.57 0:43:10

2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Women's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Ruth Taylor 45 0:28:22 0.9319 72.76 0:26:27
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2 Cassy Crouse 32 0:26:56 0.9976 71.58 0:26:53
3 Elizabeth Hollis 36 0:27:25 0.9870 71.08 0:27:04
4 Beverly Black 53 0:32:08 0.8501 70.41 0:27:19
5 Lorraine Sullivan 51 0:31:28 0.8719 70.10 0:27:27
6 Pamela  Geernaert 45 0:30:28 0.9319 67.74 0:28:24
7 Anne Light 60 0:37:59 0.7738 65.44 0:29:24
8 Barbara Trojecki 49 0:35:04 0.8937 61.37 0:31:21
9 Joanne Capoccia 45 0:34:49 0.9319 59.28 0:32:27
10 Dawn Cahalane 43 0:34:14 0.9479 59.27 0:32:27
11 Margo Smith 63 0:46:02 0.7411 56.38 0:34:07
12 Penny Beeler 47 0:38:37 0.9139 54.50 0:35:18
13 Luanne Houck 48 0:40:47 0.9040 52.17 0:36:53
14 Allison Bierly 32 0:37:22 0.9976 51.60 0:37:17
15 Erica Houck 13 0:40:37 0.9266 51.10 0:37:39
16 Wendy Martin 33 0:40:29 0.9957 47.71 0:40:19
17 Nikki Martin 40 0:44:26 0.9678 44.73 0:43:01
18 Diane Breen 53 0:50:46 0.8501 44.57 0:43:10
19 Denise Holland 28 0:43:21 1.0000 44.37 0:43:21

2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Men's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Tim Snyder 27 0:23:51 1.0000 70.65 0:23:51
2 Chad Ahalt 34 0:24:28 0.9840 69.99 0:24:05
3 Chad Connors 36 0:24:36 0.9729 70.40 0:23:56
4 John Way 48 0:25:54 0.8888 73.20 0:23:02
5 Dan Poppert 42 0:26:21 0.9310 68.69 0:24:32
6 John Stuart 46 0:26:26 0.9028 70.61 0:23:52
7 Scott Meredith 47 0:27:10 0.8958 69.24 0:24:21
8 Malcolm Senior 62 0:27:22 0.7902 77.92 0:21:38
9 Paul Smeck 44 0:27:31 0.9169 66.79 0:25:14
10 Ronald Black 58 0:29:37 0.8184 69.52 0:24:15
11 Arthur Gregory 69 0:29:40 0.7402 76.73 0:21:58
12 Tim O'Keefe 60 0:29:47 0.8043 70.34 0:23:58
13 Bruce Attavian 64 0:31:52 0.7761 68.13 0:24:44
14 Dylan Poppert 14 0:31:54 0.9091 58.10 0:29:01
15 David Horn 51 0:32:31 0.8676 59.73 0:28:13
16 Eric Eller 45 0:32:47 0.9099 56.49 0:29:50
17 Herman Smith 64 0:33:49 0.7761 64.20 0:26:15
18 John Means 69 0:36:57 0.7402 61.61 0:27:22
19 James Meyers 63 0:37:10 0.7832 57.89 0:29:07
20 Bill Breen 56 0:39:44 0.8324 50.95 0:33:05
21 Jeffrey Jones 66 0:41:23 0.7620 53.43 0:31:33

2013 Spook Hill Cider & Wine 4 Mile - Men's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Malcolm Senior 62 0:27:22 0.7902 77.92 0:21:38
2 Arthur Gregory 69 0:29:40 0.7402 76.73 0:21:58
3 John Way 48 0:25:54 0.8888 73.20 0:23:02
4 Tim Snyder 27 0:23:51 1.0000 70.65 0:23:51
5 John Stuart 46 0:26:26 0.9028 70.61 0:23:52
6 Chad Connors 36 0:24:36 0.9729 70.40 0:23:56
7 Tim O'Keefe 60 0:29:47 0.8043 70.34 0:23:58
8 Chad Ahalt 34 0:24:28 0.9840 69.99 0:24:05
9 Ronald Black 58 0:29:37 0.8184 69.52 0:24:15
10 Scott Meredith 47 0:27:10 0.8958 69.24 0:24:21
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11 Dan Poppert 42 0:26:21 0.9310 68.69 0:24:32
12 Bruce Attavian 64 0:31:52 0.7761 68.13 0:24:44
13 Paul Smeck 44 0:27:31 0.9169 66.79 0:25:14
14 Herman Smith 64 0:33:49 0.7761 64.20 0:26:15
15 John Means 69 0:36:57 0.7402 61.61 0:27:22
16 David Horn 51 0:32:31 0.8676 59.73 0:28:13
17 Dylan Poppert 14 0:31:54 0.9091 58.10 0:29:01
18 James Meyers 63 0:37:10 0.7832 57.89 0:29:07
19 Eric Eller 45 0:32:47 0.9099 56.49 0:29:50
20 Jeffrey Jones 66 0:41:23 0.7620 53.43 0:31:33
21 Bill Breen 56 0:39:44 0.8324 50.95 0:33:05
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